acknowledged to have received, and to have below decks on the said galleon, 
from Simón de Torres, passenger, who is going to the said kingdoms, five bars of 
silver marked with the mark of the margin; with the numbers, fineness, and value 
as follows: 

Figure 4. Bar #224 

Bar number two hundred and twenty four; fineness two thousand three hundred 
and eighty; it weighs one hundred forty five marks, three onzas; that is worth 
seven hundred sixty eight pesos, six tomines of assayed silver. 

4 The translation originally documented only ingot #224. The specific information for the other four bars 
comes from the summary notes recorded by Eugene Lyon for the entire manifest. 

Figure 5. Bar #342 

Another; bar number three hundred and forty two; fineness two thousand three 
hundred and eighty; it weighs one hundred forty three marks, five and one half 
onzas. 

Figure 6. Bar #240 

Another; bar number two hundred and forty; fineness two thousand three 
hundred and eight; it weighs one hundred seventeen marks, seven onzas. 

Figure 7. Bar #436 

Another; bar number four hundred and thirty six; fineness two thousand three 
hundred and eighty; it weighs one hundred and twenty four marks, three onzas. 

Figure 8. Bar #346 

Another; bar number three hundred and forty six; fineness two thousand three 
hundred and eighty; it weighs one hundred thirty and one half marks. 

Of which said bars, the said master acknowledged delivery; and because the 
delivery does not appear at present, he waived the laws of delivery, proof, and